



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO.6997 OF 2025**

Sau. Nalini W/O Makhram Rathod **Vs.** The Collector, Akola And Others

|                                                                                                           |                           |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|
| Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders | Court's or Judge's orders |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|

Mr. S.D. Chopde, Advocate for the Petitioner.  
Mr. A.S. Fulzele, AGP for the Respondent No.1/State.  
None for respondent Nos.2 to 9.

**CORAM: PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.**

**DATED : 26<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026**

1. Nobody appears on behalf of respondent Nos.2 to 9, although served.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner made a request for urgent hearing of the instant petition, however, in order to grant an opportunity to the respondents, list the petition on **02.04.2026**, for further consideration.

**(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)**

*Privel*